
- 72.00
Slaughter Cattle 85 head

Canner and low Cutter 1-2 22.00 - 36.00Virginia
Feeder Sales

Richmond, VA

Slaughter Bulls 39 head YO 1-2
900-1300 lbs 40.00 - 54.00 YG 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 40.00- 59.00 YG 1-2 1600
lbs and over 43.00 - 54.50

Richmond, VA
Mon Feb 02, 1998

Mon Feb 02, 1998 USDA
VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Northern Virginia livestock Sum-
mary including Marshall, Orange, Rock-
ingham, Staunton Union and Winchester
Virginia for the week of January 26-31,
1998.

Feeder Cattle 902 head

Baby calves returned to farms 47 head
newborn to 4 weeks 22.00-72.50 per head.
Over 100 lbs 70.00 per cwt.

Lambs total receipts 20 head Slaughter
Lambs 20 head Wooled Choice few Prime
1-2 few 3 106-116 lbs 86.50 - 87.00 Good

and few Choice 1-2 80 lbs 85.00

Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge2
300-400 80.00 - 90.00 72.00- 82.00 77.00
- 86.00 400-500 80.00 - 93.00 73.00 -

80.00 72.00 - 85.00 500-600 77.00 - 89.00
75.00 - 82.00 73.00- 83.00 600-700 74.25
- 85.75 75.00 - 81.00 70.00 - 79.00

Richmond, VA
Mon Feb 02, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Southwest Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary including Abingdon Livestock
Exchange and Hollins Virginia for the
week of January 26-31, 1998.

Feeder Cattle 398 head

700-800 67.00 - 78.00 800-900
68.00 - 72.50 -

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 500-700
55.50700-900 48.00- 49.75 1100+ 46.00-

46.75
SteersMed&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2 300-400

94.00 - 103.00- 400-500 80.00 - 92.00
71.00 - 80.50 500-600 76.50 - 89.00 74.00
- 82.00 600-700 76.00 - 80.00
700-800 71.00 - 74.00

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 67.00 - 77.00 300400 68.00
- 78.50- 400-500 66.00 - 78.25 73.00 -

75.00 500-60067.00 - 74.50 68.00 - 71.00
600-700 65.00 - 73.50 700-800 62.00
- 64.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300 60.50
- 65.00 300-500 55.00 - 62.00

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 30040068.00 - 74.00- 63.00 - 69.00
400-500 70.00 - 7650 64.00 - 67.00 71.00
- 74.00 500-600 65.00- 7650- 62.00 -

6950 600-700 67.00 - 70.00

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge2 300-400
75.00 - 8950 73.00400-500 77.00 - 92.00
68.00 - 81.00 500-600 73.00 - 79.00 70.00
- 74.00 600-700 68.50 - 73.00 -

Slaughter Cattle 468 head
Slaughter Cows 429 headBrealdng utili-

ty and Commercial 24 33.00 - 43.25 Cut-
ter and boning Utility 1-3 29.75 - 43.75

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 200-300
80.00 - 106.00 300400 7350- 80.00

4OO-500 70.00 - 74.50 500-600
68.00 - 84.00 58.00 - 63.00 600-700 6250

The uildmgyou want.

Lease you need.The

Telmark has been leasing equipment for over 30 years. Did you know
that we’ve been leasing new buildings for that long too? Consider:

Tax deductibility and accelerated write-offs: Lease payments are
income tax deductible over the term of the lease compared to 20-year
depreciation of farm buildings and 39-year depreciation of commercial
buildings Could reduce tax liability this year.

Low upfront costs: Beginning costs as little as one monthly lease payment

Flexible lease term: Building leaseterms start aggressively at five years
but may be as long as ten, twelve, or fifteen years

Customized payment schedules; Lease payment schedules match
your cash flow Payment options include monthly, quarterly, annually,
as well as, skip or specially designed seasonal payments

First: Talk with a qualifiedbuilder to determineyour needs andbuildingcost
Then: Call your Telmarkrepresentative foryour financing.

Ken Doug Andrew Elizabeth
Darlington Snee McLean Anderson

717-733-3532 412-627-5941 410-827-5052 410-651-4128lisa
Francisco Sonnen

717-866-9217MikeDixon Fred Dixon
814-684-5707 412-346-3455

Frank Hunter
716-595-3954

MikeFullam
717-966-9202

£
TeiMARK Inc.

www telmark com
800-451-3322

In the Northeast PA KY MI VA OH WV IN WI IL NC SC AL GA TN MN MO and IA Mm lease $5 000

Slaughter Cows 81 bead Breaking utility
and Commercial 2-4 34.75 - 42.00 Cutter
and boning Utility 1-3 3350 - 42.00 Can-
ner and low Cutter 1-2 24.00 - 34.00

Cows returned to farms 33 head -

Medium and Large 1,3-6 yis old 950-1100
lbs 430.00-500.00 per head. Cows with
calves at side 9 pairs - Medium and Large
1, 3-6 yts old 950-1100 lbs with calves
530.00-610.00 per pair. Baby calves
returned to farms 7 head newborn to 4
weeks 23.00-7250 per head.

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas; Central and Southeast Virginia
Livestock Summary including Southside
(Blackstone) and Lynchburg Virginia for
the week of January 26-31, 1998.

Feeder Cattle 646 head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge 2

300-400 87.00 - 100.00 80.00 - 87.00
7650 - 92.00 400-500 83.50 - 8950 76.00
- 85.00 84.00 - 90.00 500-600 84.00 -

89.0074.00- 76.00 83.00 - 90.00 600-700
70.00 - 76.0061.00 - 70.00 6950 - 77.00
700-800 7250 - 74.75 68.75 - 71.00
800-900 66.00 61.00 - 65.00
Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-500 60.00
- 64.00 500-700 57.00 - 59.00 700-900
50.00

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 200-300 - 74.00 - 79.00 - 300-400
73.50 - 75.00 66.00 - 76.00 73.00- 83.00
400-500 76.00- 80.00 71.00 - 74.00 68.00
- 80.00 500-600 72.00 - 76.00 62.00 -

66.00 68.50 - 77.00 600-700 - 50.00 -

55.00 61.00 - 67.50 700-800
62.00 - 65.25

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
300-400 84.00 - 92.0074.00 - 80.00 82.00
- 93.00 400-500 85.00 - 89.50 75.00 -

80.00 80.00 - 89.00 500-600 79J0 -86 JO
75.00 -84JO 600-700 66.00- 74.00-

7OO-900 59.00 - 68.00- 58.00 -

63J0

toncmsr farming, Saturday, Fobcuory 7, 1998-A9

Slaughter Cattle 251 head
Slaughter Cows236head Breaking utili-

ty and Commercial 2-4 30.00 - 3550Cut-
ter and boning Utility 1-3 28.00 - 36.00
Catmer and low Cutter 1-2 22.00 - 2850

Slaughter Bulls 15 head YO 1-2
900-1300 lbs41.00 YO 1-2 1300-1600 lbs
42.00 - 49.00 YO 1-2 1600 lbs and over
39.00 - 47.00

Cows returned to farms 12 head -

Medium 1, Medium 2, and Large 2,
800-1100 lbs 3350-4150 per cwt. Baby
calves relumed to farms 8 head newborn to
4 weeks 7.
00-15.00 per head.

Lambs total receipts 7 head Slaughter
Ewes and Rams 7 head Ewes - Utility and
Good 1-3 35.00 - 40.00
Goats 30 head (Sold by thehead) Nannies -

Medium 35.00 - 42.00 Mutton - 43.00
State Graded Feeder Cattle Sale 321

head sold at Lynchburg, Virginia on Janu-
ary 26, 1998. Steers 157 head. Heifers 170
head.

Steers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2 300-400
95.00 93.00- 98.00400-500 8950 - 9550
90.00 - 96.00500-600 82.75 - 89.75 79.00
- 8850 600-700 75.75 - 81.25 75.75 -

78.75 700-80072.00 - 73.50 71.75 - 73.25
800-900 68.50 - 69.50 -

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2
300400 78.50 - 79.50 80.00 - 85.50
400-500 76.75 - 79.25 78.75 - 80.00
500-600 73.50 - 74.75 72.75 - 74.50
600-700 69.00 - 70.00 68.25

Richmond, VA
Thu Feb 5, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Special State Graded Slaughter Cattle

Sale

Friend’s
Stockyard Inc.
Accident, MtL 21520

Report Supplied by Auction
February 2, 1990

STOCK BULLS AND STEERS
(200-500 LBS.) 32.00-76.00.

Marshall, Virginia on February 3, 1998
98 head sold.

STOCK HEIFERS: 36.0048.00.
SLAUGHTER STEERS: GOOD TO

CHOICE 61.00-65.00; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 56.00-60.50, HEAVY CHOICE
OVER 1450 LB. 55.00-63.00

HOLSTEIN STEERS: HEAVY
CHOICE 37.00-50.50, LIGHT
38.0045.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: GOOD TO
CHOICE 61.0064.50; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 47.006050.

BULLS: HEAVY 41.505X00, LIGHT
38.0046.00.

COWS: UTILITY (HOLSTEIN)
35.004000, COMMERCIAL TO GOOD
31.0034.50. CULL COWS 30.00 AND
DOWN.

VEALS: GOOD TO CHOICE
50.0065.00, MEDIUM TO GOOD
20.0046.00.

808 CALVES: 25.00 AND DOWN.

Steers Choice 2-3 1100-1300 lbs62.00 -

63J0 Choice 2-3 1300-1450 lbs 63.00 -

63J0 Choice 2-3 1450-1600 lbs 61.50 -

63.00 Select 2-3 1000-1100 lbs 57.85
Select 2-3 1100-1300 lbs 60.75 Select 2-3
1300-1450 lbs 60.50

HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES
RETURN TOFARM (90 TO 120LB>UP
TO 118.00.

HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES
RETURN TOFARM(90 TO 120LB.)-UP
TO 115.00.

BEEF CROSS CALVES RETURN
TO FARM UP TO 64.00.

HOGS: TOP QUALITY UP TO 55.00,
HEAVY UP TO 40.00, LIGHT
28.00-32.00.

SOWS: 29.00-34.50.
MALE HOGS: 21.00-28.00.
LAMBS, LIGHT AND FEEDER,

NONE AVAILABLE.
SHEEP: 15.00-38.00.
LIVESTOCK PRICES ARB ALL

GIVEN PER HUNDRED WEIGHT!

BUY FACTORY DIRECT


